Ⅰ﹒Configuration and dimensions：
Ⅱ﹒Description：
Ⅲ﹒General specification：
2.
90
12.703.20 3.20
( PCB Pattern )
AR-001C

S 1S 8 0 6
Tolerance code
Type code
Dimension code
Electrical code
Appendix code 1 : Classification
Appendix code 2 : Package
A
Automotive
Adhesive Antistatic Antistatic
Appendix code 2：Package Information
Appendix code 1：Product Classification
B
Code RemarkInner package Cover tape Carrier tape Package Q'TY
250 pcs
Bag
T /R (Reel package)
Ⅷ﹒Reliability test：
AR-001C
ABC'S DWG NO.PROD.
NAME
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
REV.
REF. :
PAGE 6
Shielded SMD Power Inductor
ASS1806□□□□LB
20191108-F
Item Reference documents AEC-Q200 Test Condition Specification
1.High Temperature MIL-STD-202 Method 108 1.Temperature:
Exposure     2.Time:1000 hours.
1.No mechanical or electrical
damage.
2.Inductance shall not change
2.Temperature Cycling    JESD22 Method JA-104 2.Number of cycle:1000 cycle
3.Dwell time:30 minutes
3.Biased Humidity Test    MIL-STD-202 Method 103
3.Humidity：85±5% RH.
1.Temperature：85±5 ℃
2.Time:1000 Hours
4.Operational Life     MIL-PRF-27-3.26/4.7.23 & 2.Time:1000 hours.
3.Apply rated current
5.External Visual  MIL-STD-883 Method 2009
JESD22 Method JB-1006.Physical Dimensions
7.Resistance to solvents    Immerse into solvent for 3±0.5 minutes &
brush 10 times for 3 cycles.
1.No body deformation change in
appearance or obliteration of marking.MIL-STD-202 Method 215
8.Mechanical Shock MIL-STD-202 Method 213
1.Peak acceleration100g`s
2.Duration of pulse﹕6ms
3.Waveform：Half-sine
9.Vibration Test        MIL-STD-202 Method 204
1.Frequency and Amplitued :10-2000-10 Hz
4.Direction：X , Y , Z
3.Acceleration：5g
10.Resistance To MIL-STD-202 Method 210 &
1.Highest temperature：          ℃
3.IR reflow times：3 times.Soldering Heat Test
2.Time（temp.≧ 217℃）：60~150 seconds.
11.ESD AEC-Q200-002 or
ISO/DIS 10605
12.Solderability Test    J-STD-002
1.Baking in pre-testing：